UNOFFICIAL COPY =

J6818106

ey e e vare
SEPTD0 REJORDING

e e e
Pyl PL TRARN ZEUT I0/05/94 fs30me

N
he |

4
CedR DOUNTY REDSRDER

A A TACHAMASLEASY  ASN

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LFASES
. N
Dated as of ()C4?LP{ '%-J o 2998

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS TuiT

Willard Sguare Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited
partnerghip {the "aAssignor"}, whose office is located at 205 West
Meonroe St., Suite S5W, Chicago, IL 60606, in consideration of One
Dellar paid by the City of Chicage, Illinois (the "Assignes"),
whose office is located at 121 North LaSalle Street, Chicago,
Illinois 60602, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns unto the
Agsignee, its successors and assigns, all the rights, interest
and privileges, which the Assignor, its successors and assigns,
as legsor, has and may have in the leases now existing (as more
particularly described on Exhibit B attached heretc and hereby
made a part herecf] or hereafter made and affecting the real
property described below or any part therecf, as said leases may
have been or may from time to time be hereafter, modified,
extended and renewed, with all rents, income, isgues and profits
due and becoming due therefrom. The Assignor will, on request of
the Assignee, execute assignments of any future leases affecting

¢%E%i:e/easﬁ

PHE R b8 i

1Y) £ £330




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

any part of the Premises {(as defined in the hereinafter defined
Mortgage) .

This Assignment of Rents and Leases {this "Assignment”) is
made as additional security for the obligations cf Technical
Assistance Corperation for Housing (the "Borrower"}, an Illinois
not-for-profit corporation and affiliate of Assignor, under a
certain Houging Loan Agreement dated of even date herewith
{hereinafter, as the same may be amended, supplemented and
restated from time to time called the "Loan Agreement') between
the Borrewer and the Assignee and for the obligaticns of the
Borrower under its promissory note {(herein such note, togyether
with anviand all amendments or supplements thereto, extensions
thereof and notes which may be taken in whole or partial renewal,
substitution or extension thereof, shall be called the "Note") in
the principal amount of $2,492,223, dated of even date herewith
and payable tc the Assignee. The obligations of the Borrower
under the Loan Ag:aement and the Note are secured by, among other
things, a certain /Junior Mortgage, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement dated of even date herewith (hereinafter, as
the same may be amended, supplemented and restated from time to
time called the "Mortgag¢e") from the Assignor to the Assignee,
which Mortgage constitutes 3 lien on and otherwise relates to
certain interests of the Aswignor in certain real estate situated
in the City of Chicego, Cook founty, Illineis, described in
Exhibit A attached hereto and heveby made a part hereof, and
described in the Mortgage, and the acceptance of this Agsignment
and the collection of rents or the payments under the leases
hereby assigned shall not constituté o waiver of any rights cf
the Assignee under the terms of the Morbgage. It is expressiy
understood and agreed by the parties hérato that before an event
of default {(which is not cured within any spplicable notice
and/cr cure periods) occurs hereunder, or und<r the terms of the
Loan Agreement, the Mortgage or any of the otiier Loan Documents
{as defined in the Loan Agreement) (an "Event of Default"), the
Assignor shall have the right to ccllect said reats, income,
issues and profits from the aforementioned leases'snd to retain,
use and enjoy the same; provided, however, that even before an
Event of Default occurs, no rent more than one month in advance
{other than reasonable security deposits) shall be collésced or
accepted without the prior written consent of the Assignee,
Anvthing to rhe contrary notwithstanding, after the occurrence of
an Event of Dafault, the Assignor herepy agsigns to the Assignee
any award made hereafter to the Asgsignor in any court procedure
involving any of the lessees in any bankruptcy, insolvency or
reorganization proceedings in any state or federal court, and any
and all payments made by lessees in lieu of rent. Upon the
occurrence of an Event of Default, the Assignor hereby appoints
the Assignee as its irrevocable attorney in fact to appear in any
action and/or to collect any such award or payment; subject to
the condition, however, that if after the occurrence of an Event
of Default, said Event of Default shall be cured or waived, the

—r\_-
'Y




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

appointment of the Assignee as attorney in fact for the Agsignor
ghall cease and determine.

The Asgignor, if an Event of Default has occurred and is
continuing, hereby authorizes the Assignee, at its option, to
enter and take possession of the Premises and to manage and
operate the same, to ceollect all or any rents accruing therefrom
and from said leases, to let or relet the Premises or any part
thereof, to cancel and modifv leases, evict tenants, bring or
defend any suits in connection with the possession of the
Premiges in its own name or the Assignor’s name, make repairs as
the Assignee deems appropriate, and perform such other acts, in
its own «ame or the Assignor’s name, in connection with the
management-and operation of the Premises as the Assignee, in its
discretion, nay deem proper. The Assignor, in such case, shall
cooperate wich the Assignee in all other respects to effectuate
the terms and (conditions hereof.

The receipt by rthe Assignee of any rents, income, issgues or
profits pursuant to «<his Assignment after the institution of
foreclosure proceedings under the Mortgage shall not cure such
default nor affect such/proceedings or any sale pursuant thereto.
Upon foreclosure of the ¥Mortgage (for which this Assignment
serves as additional security) . it is understood by the Agsignor
and the Assignee that the Assignee’'s rights under this Assignment
continue through the period of foveclosure,

The Assignee shall not be obligated to perform or dizcharge
any obligation or duty to be performzeé or discharged by the
Assignor under any of the said leases, znd the Assignor hereby
agrees to indemnify the Assignee for, and-to defend and save it
harmless from, any and all liability arising from any of gaid
leases or ftrom this Assignment (other than.apy liability arising
out of the Assignee’s gross negligence or wiliful misconduct
following the Assignee’s acquisition of title {c’or control of
the Premises, unless such act is taken in response-to (1) any
negligent act or omission of the Assignor, the General Partner or
the Owner, if any, or (2) any breach {other than failure to repay
the Loan) by the Assignor, the General Partner or the Cwrmer, if
any, of any provisions of the instruments executed by tnsz
Assignor, the General Partner or the Owner, if any, in ccnrection
with the Loan), and this Assignment shall not place
respongibility for the control, care, management or repair of the
Premises upon the Assignee, or make the Assignee responsible or
liable for any negligence in the management, operation, upkeep,
repair ¢r control of the Premises resulting in loss or injury or
death tc any tenant, licensee, employee or stranger.

The Assignor covenants and represents that (i) the Assignor
has full right and title to assign all leases assigned hereunder
and the rents, income, isgsues and profits due or to become due
rhereunder; (ii) the terms of said leases have not been changed

-3-



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

from the terms in the copy of said leases submitted to the
Agsgignee for approval; {(iii} no other asgignment of any interest
therein has been made other than to the Senior Lender, if any,
and the Junior Lender, if any (both as defined in the Loan
Agreement); {iv) tnere are no existing defaults under the
provigions therecof; (v} all rents due under any of said leases on
or befcre the date hereof have been paid in full to the Assignor;
(vi) other than reascnable security deposits, no rents under any
of said leases have heretofore been collected more than cone month
in advance; {vii) the Assignor has not granted any concession to
any lessee under any of said leases other than as appears in the
terms thereof; (viii) the Assignor will comply with all of the
materiel terms of all of said leases; (ix] the Assignor will
promptly give the Assignee a copy of any notice received by the
Agsignor concerning any material default by the Agsignor under
any of said l=zases; and (x) the Assignor will not hereafter
cancel, surrencer or terminate any of said leases, or exercise
any option whicn might lead to such termination or change, or
alter or modify any of said leases or consent to the release of
any party liable thereunder or to the assignment of any lessee’s
interest in the lease cc which such lessee is a party, other than
in the ordinary course ©Of business of the Asgsignor.

The Aggignor hereby aothorizes the Assignee, if an Event of
Default has occurred and is-continuing, to give notice in writing
of this Assignment at any time rc any tenant under any of said
leasges.

The full performance of the Lcarn Agreement and the Mortgage
and the duly recorded release or reconvaoyance of the Premises and
security interests described therein sazll render this Assignment
void and upon the written request of the Assignor, the Assignee
shall execute and deliver to the Assignor a racordable release of
this Assignment,

The net proceeds collected by the Asgssignee under the terms
of thie Assignment shall be applied, at the option of the
Assignes, to pay all costs and expenses in connecticd with the
management and coperation of the Premises, and/or to pay 21l or
any portion of the entire indebtednesgs from time to time
outstanding and secured by the Loan Agreement and the Mortaage.
The Assignee shall not be accountable for any monies other tnan
said net proceeds actually received by the Assignee under the
terms of this Assignment, nor shall the Assignee be liable for
any failure Lo collect rents cor other payments due from lessees
under the leases assigned hereunder.

This Assignment applies to and binds the parties hereto and
their regpective heirs, administratore, executors, successors and
assigns, as well as any subsequent owner of the real estate
described herein and any assignee of the Mortgage.

- -

9HTEYLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Assignment is subject and subordinate in each and every
respect to any and all rights of any kind created by that certain
Mortgage from the Asgsignor to Prairie Mortgage Company (the
"Senior Lender”} dated October 1, 1996, and recorded prior to the
recording of this Assignment in the Office of the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds, securing a note of even date therewith in the
amount of $3,123,100 and $1,141,200 in favor of the Senior
Lender.

So long as that certain Mortgage from the Assignor to the
Senior Lender (the "Senior Document”) is in effect, in the event
of any conflict between the provisions of this Agresment and the
Senior «wccument, the provisions of the Senior Document shall
prevail. ~Any waiver or forbearance by the Senior Lender under
the Senior Loan Documents shall not impair the priority of its
lien under {hs Senior Loan Documents,

This Assignnant shall be governed as tc performance and
interpretation 1ip-accordance with the internal laws of the State
of Illinois without/tegard tc its conflict of laws principles.

If any provision ¢f :his Assgignment, or any paragraph,
gentence, clause, phrase Or word, or the application thereof, in
any circumstance, 1g held 3nvalid, the remainder of this
Asgignment shall be construed-ags if such invalid part were naver
included herein and this Assignrent shall be and remain valid and
enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

All capitalized terms used bul st otherwise defined herein
shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Loan Agreement.

The indebtedness evidenced by the Note shall be non-recourse
tc the extent and in accordance with the cenditions specified
therein and in the Loan Agreement.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand
and seal as of the day and year first above written.

WILLARD SQUARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership

BY: TACH WILLARD 3QUARE DEVELODPMENT
CORPORATION, an Illinois not-for-

profit corporation and sole general
partner of the Assignor

IR

h
[ /’ ILQ.)

ATTEST:

This instrument prepared by
and when recorded return to;

Brendan Cournane

Assistant Corporation Counsel
City of Chicago

Office of Corporation Counsel
Room 511

121 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602

9ITRYOS




UNOFFICIAL OP



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CGOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county
and State aforesaid, do hereby LerrlegéﬁigaaZEaﬁeh . Ao
personally known to me to be the hed ¢ of TACH Willard
Square Development Corperation (the "General Partner"), an
[llirnois not-for-profit corporation and sole general partner of
Willard Square Limited Partnership (the "Assignor"), an Illinois
limited partnership, and $fud L. K., personally known to me
to be the AL IO Am of the General Partner, and
personally known to me to be the same perscns whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day 1in persor and severally acknowledged that as such _ﬂug*iﬂgi;_h
aﬂd_ﬂ‘JguﬂkQAU47 , they signed and delivered the
said instrumen{ gursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of the Ceneral Partner, as their free and voluntary
act, and as the fre= and vecluntary act and deed of the General
Partner and the Assignor, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

o GIVEN under my haﬁd and official seal this IjL”#k day of

(Feef o blf Co e
(g g bayka

Notar blic

(G ?
“OFFICIAL SEAL '
o MYKIN GENHAWOU KAPLAN
Notary PUDie, State ~ e
My%mmnmnﬂvcluwzul%s
My Commission Expires: y onvapsds Wy 20, 1777

L il




e
UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

Parcel §

Lots oand 7 in Bloek 1 the Subdis e ot the Sauhy P 2 et the Southwest |3 of the Northeast | of the
Northeast | ot Section 10, Fowpship 38 Sorth, Range L Eastor the Haed Principal Mecidian, oy Cook
County, [Hmons,

Address AR5 N N b awrenge Asenie, sl
PN RSP

Parcel 2

Lot and 200 Block T the subanoion o e South D20 8 the Sesinsest E o or the Northesist 1 4 ol the
Northeast T g Section Fo0 Fownsdugy S8 North Ranee T4 Easton e Thard Principal Merndian, in Cook
County, Hhinoid,

Address: B30 S Lawrence Avenoe, Chicaen, (L
PUING 2000200 S and 20-10-21 1020

Parcel 3

Lots tand 12 in Bloek | m the subdiison ot the South 12 o the Southwest 14 ot the Northeass 124 of
the Northeast | ot Section 10, Tosnsbhin 28 Narth, Range L4, Eastof the Third Principal Mestdian, in Cook
Cauaty, Hinos.

Address: 600- 12 B 49th St Chicago, 1
PIN. 20-102-211-02)

Parcel 4

The North 25.00 feet of Lot U Block | Washingten Park Subdivision of the Northwest 14 of the
Southeast [/4 of the Northeast 14 of Section 10, Township 38 Mok, Range {4, East of the Third Principal
Mertdian. in Cook County, lllinots,

Address: 4900 Block 5. St Lawrence Avenue, Chicage, |1
PN 20-10-219-001

Parcel §

Lot 1, except the North 25,00 feet thereof, and the Noeth 12 of Lot 2 in Block 1 in wastington Park
Subdivision of the Northwest 1'4 of the Southeast 174 of the Norsheast 114 of Section 10, Townseip, 38 North,
Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, i Cook County, Winois,

Address: 4900 Block §. St Lawrence Avenue, Chicago, 11
PIN. 20-10-219-001

Parcel 6 {including open space)

The South 172 of Lot 2, all of Lot 3 and the North 172 of Lot 4, all in Block | tn Washipgton Park
Subdivision of the Northwest 174 of the Southeast 124 of the Northeast 174 of Section 10, Townshiyp 38 North,
Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Hlinois.

Address: 4900 Block S. St. Lawrence Avenue, Chicago, 1,
PLN. 20-10-219-00)

‘prunewillznfiwirlang Iy

I




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Pareel 7
Lot 8 m Roberts” subdiv ssion of part of the Saret 120 80 Southwest © 3 ofthe Northeast |4 on Section
ML Towm i 38 Noerth Range [ Fast ot the Thaed P pad Mesidian, an Cook Counts, Hlinois,

Address S st Lavience wenae v hooz
PN BERRRTPRRE YR

Pareel 8
Phesenth Vet cam Bhda o Wasngtea Pels o e e crie Northawest ot the Seatheast 14
!

o the Northepdo bl Secton L Fownsbip S8 N s L st et the Thard Prinaipal Merdian,
Cook County, (s

Address SRk s s basrence Mvenue Uinee2o 1
PN ISR T IR A )

Parcel Y

Lot S in Block T Washington Park Samin ision of the Northwest |4 0 the Sautheast 4 of the Northeast
E ot Section 16 Township 38 NorteRange 14, Fast oF the Tued Principal Meridian, i Cook County,
Hias,

Address: A00 Blech 586 Lawrence Avenpes s hicago. 1)
PANG 20-10-219-001

Parcel 10

Lot 6 in Bloek 1 in Washingion Park Subdiv ssion of the Northseratd 4 of the Southeast 174 of the Northeast
4ol Section 1. Township 38 North, Range 1, East ot the Third Principal Meridian, in Ceok County,
Himots.

Address: 4900 Block S, St Lawrenes Asenue, Chicago, 1L
PIN 20-10-219-001

Parcel 11

Lot 7in Bloch 1 in Washington Park Subdisision of the Northwest |4 of *he Southeast 17401 (e Northeast
L4 ot Section 10, Township 38 North, Kange 14, Hast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Caol: County,
Ninots.

Address: 4900 Block 5. St Lawrence Avenue, Clicago, 1.
PANG 20-10-219-001

Parcel 12

Lot 3 in Block 2 i Washington Park Subdivision of the Northwest 14 of the Southeast 174 of the Northeast
174 of Section 10, Township 38 North, Range 14, Last of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
hnois.

Address: J 113 S0 Champlain Avenue, Chicago, Hinots
PAN.: 20-10-220-002 and 20-10-220-003

907ETECS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel 13
Lot 16 in Bloch 1T m Waslungton Park Subdiv ison o the Srthae-t 4o ihe Southeast 11 o the Nortieast

Lor Section 10, Townsiig 38 North, Range 10 Favtcrhe Hord Principal Meridian, m Cook Counts,

Hiners

Adidress BRSNS Champlan Vwepie, U lnado
PN N IR R Y TSN

Parcel 14

Flie Northl 208 et S iencept that partiasen 1or SE L Venue g West ot the bast 17383 feet
ihereotim Lovita and Compans's Subdiveton of Gardes o+ cetdze Lot of the South 14 or the Northeast
U4 or Sectionec fowsshun 28 Nerth, Range 140 Fast o che Thard Principal Mendian, i Cook County,
NHTYP

Address: 000 Biodk 50t Street, Clucago, H.
PEN 204 149- 22500

20-14-223.002

Parcel 18

The West 30 feet of the East 173 83 feet o The North |2 of Lot 5 in Lavinia and Company's Subdivision
of Garden and Cottage Eats of the South T4 0 iie Northeast T4 af Sechion it), Township 38 North, Range
14, Eastof the Third Principai Meridian, m Cook Coups, Hlinois

Address: 600 Block £. 30th Street, Chicago, 11,
PN 20-10-223-062
20-10-225-003

Parcel 16

The East 49.75 teet of the North 12 of Lot 3 in Lavinia and Company's Satcivision of Garden and Cottage
Lots of the South 174 of the Northeast | 4 of Section {0, Township 38 Northu®apge 14, East of the Third
Principai Meridian, in Cook Counts. Ulinois.

Address: 619-21 E. 50th Street, Chicago. 1L
PN J0-16-223-003

Parcel 17

Lots [ and 2 in Merill's Subdivision of Lot 4 in Lavinia and Company's Subdivision of Garden and Cottage
Lots in the South [/4 of the Northeast 14 of Section 10, Township 38 North. Range 14, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, linois,

Address. 647-4% E. 501h Street, Chicago. 1.
PIN.: 20-10-226-006 (Lot 1)
20-10-226-005 (Lot 2)

Parceil 18

Lots 1 and 2 in the Subdivision of Lot 2 in Lavinia and Company's Subdivision of Garden and Cottage Lots
of the South 144 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 10, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third
Principat Meridian, in Cook Ceunty, [linois.

Address: T11-13 E. 50th Street, Chicago, 1L
P.IN. 20-10-226-013

g0¥RINCS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




farcel 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Easement tor the benefit of Parcels 40 300, 808 1 und 18 ey the tolfowape property. created by
Dreclaration o Easements executed by Witlard Sgeese Dinvead Pastiessing, an (Hinoss limited parinership,
dated Ovtoher 11996, and recorded mihe office ot the Coo v cunis Keeorder on the date ol recording of

this Jovunient

e Do oot wide heretatore savated aies e Wt West e of oty 1910 24,

aciusnve, o Fastorthe Fasthne or Do e o0nsives g Nothy o the Westerhs
CATETS I e e Teet North el paradie cde oseeth e o the Northy T2 of Fa
S g Soutkef e Wester!s satemsnen e N vt e od Lot 230 a0k m Block Fom
Woshamtton Park Sabdivison ot th Sorttnesi o8 ie Southieast |3 ol thie Northeast 14
vEsection UL Foswnship 38 North Ranae -+ f o me Thid Peincapa! Meridian, in Cook

Sonnty Hlinois.

PN 20-10- 21901
0102 w010
20-10- 219020

Address: 91588 Lawrenee Avenue, Chicago, Hlmats
AETUS Champlain Asvenue, Chieago, [Hinois




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

EXISTING LEASES

None

&
3
Q)
)
@
o
o
g}




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

fANae (-4

HUD-REQUIRED PROVISIONS RIDER

THIS RITER ‘*'1~:ed ©ooand T part of chat vertain
X rw }wﬂuf) {[ !dneS sha "ot umantt i as cfj{&hgxézJ 19465,
antered  Inte  bDotween  rnhe  Tiuy lcago, Iliinois (the
"MuniolpaliTytoand Will Sguare L Crd Parinarshiz ithe “Owner™)
ralating o nne voas desgcorired oo Exhibit A to nthe Hnusmqg
Loan Agraement Letwesn JwWnel and Municipality (tha “Property.
Zxceprt o as provoded o ornomeT Delow, Inothe evena of any
contlidn) wne srweaen the provisions of this
Rlder ana-nne Tent, Tle provisions o f ths
Ridayr snall vaplracized tarms used herain and not
crhervWise Sl Ll Tha meanings glven ©o such
terms .n oog losunent.  As used heveln, the cerm "HUD" shall mean

tne United Stales Department of Housing and Urban Development; and
the term "FHA" =25all mean the Fedeval Housing Administraticn, an
administracive agelQoy. within HUD; an the term "HUD/FHA® Loan
Documents” shall mean the fcllowing dcecuments relating ¢ the HUD-
insured mortgage loan [or the Property (Proiect No. ).

A, Commitment for Instrance of Advances, dased kp ‘ﬂbas
amended, 1ssued Ev the Secretary of HUD 'to Pralrle
Mortgage Company ("Pyairis');

8. SBuliding Loan Agreement,, dated October 1, 1996 between
the Owner and Prairie;
< Mortgage Note, dated Cctebsgr 1, 1996 made by the Owner

payable to the order of Praicris in the principal amount
of $3,123,10%;

D. Mortgage Note, dated October 1,/1%36, made py the Owner
payable to the order of Pralrie ipx rhe principal amcunt
of $1,141,200;

E. Mortgage, dated Qctober I, 1996, mada-by the Owner in
raver of Prailrie and encumbering the Propsrty as security
for the sald morrngage loan (the “Mortgage"!'s

F. Securicy Agzt ment (Chattel Mortgage), dated ocrober 1,
1995 batween the Qwner, as debtor, and Prairiz and/or the

gcrerary of HUD as their interests may appear, as
securad party;

G. UCC-1 and UCC-2 Financing Statements made by the Cwner,
ag debtor, in favor or Praivie and/or the Sacretary of
HUD as their intevests may appear, as secured party; and

H. Regulatory Agreement for Multifamily Housing Projects,
dated October 1, 1526 between the Owner and HUD {(the "HUD
Regulatory Agreemesnt”).

Tfs
2

R-1 Notwithstanding anything to the Document to the contrary, the
brovisions of the Document are subordinate to all applicable
HUD mortgage insurance xegu'atlons and related administrative
requirements. The provisicons of this Document are expressly
subordinate to the Mortgage as described in item E above. In
the event of any conflict between the provisions of the

0TETLCS




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




]

e
[

R-3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the event of any conflict between the provisions of the
Document and the provisions of any applicable HUD regulations,
related HUD administrative requirements, or HUD/FHA Loan
Documents, the HUD regulations, related administrative
raquirements or HUD/FHA Loan Document shall control.

The covenants contalned in the Document shall automatically
rerminate in the event of a foreclosure, or a deed in lieu of
foreclosure, of any mortgage insured or held by HUD with
respect to tne Property, or any portion theraof.

Fallure on the part of the OQwner tc comply with the covenants
contained in the Document shall not serve as the basis for
defawlt on any HUD-insured or HUD-held mecrtgage on the
Propecty.

Enforcementc «of the covenants contained in the Document will
not result® in any claim or lien against the Property, the
proceeds of theo Mortgage, any :r2serve or deposit reguired by
HUD in connection with the Mortgage transaction, or the rents
or other income from the Property, cther than distributable
"surplus cash" (as-that term is defined in the HUD Regulatory
Agreement) .

No Amendment to the Documernt shall have any force or effect
until and unless such amencment is approved in writing by HUD.
No amendmesnt to any HUD/FHA Toan Document shall be binding
upen the City unless the City. has consented thereto in
writing.

Any action prohibited or reguired by HUD pursuant to
applicable federal law and requlations, ‘or the HUD/FHA Loan
Documents, shall supersede any conflictuing provision of the
Document, and the performance or failure tO perform of the
Owner in accordance with such laws, regulations or HUD/FHA
Loan Document shall not constitute an event ©f default under
the Dccument.

¥003

QDT



UNOFFICIAL COPY




